2024 UL LLC. All rights reserved.
Form-ULID-000248 Issue#: 8.1Page 1/1
Shixiang, Lim
UL International-Singapore Private Limited
1 HarbourFront Place #11-01 to 03 HarbourFront Tower 1 Singapore 098633
Important Notice:
No controlled goods can be supplied in Singapore unless they are registered with the Consumer Product
Safety Office (CPSO). Please access https://www.cpsaplus.gov.sg for registration procedure.
Certificate no.
240071-15
Date of issue
21-JUN-2024
Date of expiry
20-JUN-2027
This is to acknowledge that
DELTA ELECTRONICS INTL (SINGAPORE) PTE
LTD
UEN: 201016894N
Attn: Mr. Tang Peng Seng
has had
AC ADAPTER for ITE Equipment
rated 200-240Vac, 50-60Hz, 2.5A, Class I
DC Output: 48.0V, 5.0A, 240.0W, 36.0V, 5.0A, 28.0V, 5.0A, 20.0V,
5.0A, 15.0V, 3.0A, 9.0V, 3.0A, 5.0V, 3.0A, 15.0W
Model: ADP-240KB BA
Trademark: Delta Electronics, Inc
evaluated and meets the requirements of the standard
IEC 62368-1:2018
with Test Report No. CN24CIQ9 001 and Test Certificate No.
JPTUV-160316
Testing Laboratory: TUV Rheinland Taiwan Ltd., Taoyuan Testing
Laboratories
We certify that the above controlled goods complied with the
Mandatory Requirements of the Consumer Protection (Safety
Requirements) Regulations.
Certificate of
Conformity
Consumer Protection (Safety
Requirements) Regulations